Brentwood Horticultural Society Side Letter Agreement 25 July 1989

0SB Brentwood council 1989.ipg

W

AP ‘ ;
AWLET6
DISTRICT COUNCIL OF BRENTWOOD

COUNCIL OFFICES BRENTWOOD ESSEX CM15 8AY

R. .. McLINTOCK DIRECTOR OF LEISURE & RECREATION
Dip.£d,, DM, MLLAM.

Gy Eus

Telephone: Brentwood(0277)261111
Telefax: Brentwood(0277)260836
DX No. 5001
YOUR REF: MY REF: EXT.

AJM(L&R)/805/2/3 449
When telephoningorcallingin replytothisietter,

please ask for:

A J Mitchell
July 25, 1989
Dear Mr Viard
Re: Allotment Management Agreement.
e Following the meeting held earlier this year at which representatives of the two

Societies and the Recreation Committee discussed the renewal of the Management
agreement. Several reports have been forwarded to the Recreation Committee which
have resulted in the following resolutions.

A As from the date of the new agreement. The Societies will retain 90% of
income generated from plot rentals. The other 10% will be payed to the
Council.

It is intended that the new agreement will be dated October 1988. Therefore \'\)
the new percentage split will apply to the Allotment year 1988/89."

2 The Societies are authorised to increase the plot rents by 50% from October
1989,

3. The Societies are given discretionary authority to raise a water levy of up to w
20% of a plot annual rental on sites where the revenue gained by plot rentals
fails to achieve an income equivalent to 120% of the water charges.

e 4. The Societies should implement a ban on the burning of waste materials on
allotment sites.

[The Commiitee considered that a voluntary ban could be encouraged but
stated that if all else fails a condition enforcing the ban should be included in
plot leiting agreements].

5. The Societies should seriously consider organising the election of site
representatives who could relate specific site problems to the Societies
Committee or the Council.

6. The Societies should; subject to their ability to purchase, store and provide
adequate insurance, provide certain basic maintenance equipment to enable
plot holders to maintain the sites.

& The boundaries of the Crescent Road and Common Road sites will be amended
to exclude uncultivated areas from the agreement.
Cont.

Assistant Director of Recreation~ A. J. Mitchell

hitps://mail google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox/152b1c359cab61b5 2projector=1




J Brentwood council 1988.2jpg

July 25, 1989

Mr Viard

Plans of the amended siie plans are enclosed. If during the period of the new
agreement the demand for plots increases. The Society should apply to the
Gouncil for the re-allocation of the excluded areas back to allotment ese nge,
[Currently there are two tenanted plots on the areas to be excluded from these
sites. The Societies should collect rent from there tenants until such times
as the plots are surrendered.]

Under no circumstances should any plot be let or relet in the excluded areas,

8. The Council at its expense should in conjunction with the Societies launch an
advertising campaign.

9. The Council will, by cutting three times per year, maintain the ‘excluded areas’
~ of Crescent Road and Common Road Allotments. —————
10. It is proposed that the new agreement will be effective between October 1988

and October 1991.
| would like the opportunity of discussing the above resolutions with you at your
earliest convenience and would be obliged if you could contact this office to make an
appointment.

It is anticipated that the new agreement will be ready for signatures within the next
few weeks.

Yours sincerely

Director of Leisure and Recreation
Enc

Mr K Viard

12 Lonsdale Avenue

Hutton

Brentwood
Essex

BO554

https:/imail google.com/mail0finbox/152b1c359¢cab61b57projector=1




